CITY OF CASCADE, IOWA COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA & PUBLIC NOTICE MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022, 6:00 P.M CITY HALL, 320 1ST AVE WEST

NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that the Cascade City Council will hold a regularly scheduled meeting at <u>6:00</u> PM on **Monday, January 10, 2022,** at the Cascade City Hall. Any visually- or hearing-impaired person or persons with special accessibility needs should contact the City Clerk at 563-852-3114.

Meetings are live streamed at www.cityofcascade.org under city of Cascade tab and also on Local Access Channel 18

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Agenda
- **5. Speakers from the Floor** (limit 2 minutes per person).
- **6.** <u>Consent Agenda</u> Review and approve the following consent agenda items:
 - 1. Approve and file City Council Minutes 12/13/21, 12/20/21 and Special City Council Minutes 12/30/21 and Council Budget Workshop minutes 01/06/22
 - 2. Approve and file Personnel Committee Minutes 12/30/21 and 01/05/22
 - 3. Approve and file Cascade Municipal Utilities Board Minutes 12/08/21
 - 4. Approve Liquor License Renewal for Dollar General Store #17628
 - 5. Approve Liquor License Renewal for Brothers Market, Inc.
 - 6. Approve and File December Financial Reports and Fund Balances
 - 7. Approve January Claims for Payment
- 7. <u>Agenda Request: S. Keyron McDermott Requests to Address the City Council Regarding Sidewalk Ordinance Solution</u>
- **8.** Ordinance #9-21 (2nd Reading) Ordinance Adopting the City Code of Ordinances This is to adopt the newly updated Code of Ordinances
- 9. Project Update by Jake Deaver MSA, Including Johnson Street SW Project
- 10. Resolution #01-22 Resolution of the City Council of the City of Cascade, Iowa Designating the Cascade Pioneer as the City's Official Newspaper, with the Telegraph Herald as the Official Alternate Newspaper for the Term January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
- 11. Resolution #02-22 A Resolution Setting a Public Hearing Date for February 14, 2022 for a Resolution Relating to the Total Maximum Property Tax Dollars for FY 2023
- 12. <u>Motion to Determine Method to Appoint Council Member to Fill Vacant Seat and Set Date to Make Such Appointment</u>
- 13. Resolution #03-22 Resolution Appointing Chris Ball Interim City Administrator and Approving an Interim Employment Agreement Between the City of Cascade and Chris Ball
- 14. Ordinance #10-21 (2nd Reading) An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Cascade, Iowa, by Amending Provisions for Sewer Charges in the City of Cascade, Iowa
- 15. Reports Police Chief and City Administrator
- 16. Adjournment